
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPA NO 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE1 O1 G

2. AMElrtJENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if appicable)

M059 09-28-2006 DR-01-0290 TWO (2) RFPA's dtd 8/117/2006 & 10/10/2006

6. ISSUED BY 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 13100CODE 

CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Contracts - CMB#3 Div of Contracts - CMB#3
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White. Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Attn: H. (Eddie) Col6n, Jr. Attn: H. (Eddie) Colbn, Jr.
Washington, DC 20555-0001 Washington, DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM11)
ATTN: JOANNE NEWMAN
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR
3750 CENTERVIEW DR 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

GSOOT98ALD0017 DR-01-0290
CHANTILLY VA 201513200

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 09-28-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

-The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 'll is extended, Fis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
NOT APPLICABLE

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropiation data, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 52.212-4 - Contract Terms and Conditions Commercial Items

X (4/98), and mutual agreement of the parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] is not, FA is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN DMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS: 00-968-3442

See Pages 2-5 for a description of this modification.

Except as proAided herein, all terms and conditons of the document referenced in Itean 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

w--• • /•-• / //( Robert B. Webber

[ I/½ , 5 tý61,4L t CP%. d _4 Contracting Officer

ONTRACTOR/OFFEI3 /

Of (Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

1111/710-6
I~1~WO MRC

116~7

' X1/ - (signature of contracting office*)
I..

anTEYPW - MAMIDB SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE
STANDARD FORM 30 (JEV.

4
0-83)



DR-01-0290
Modification No. 59

Page 2 of 5

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-1 Year 6 (OPTION) of the task order to
reduce the number of labor hours, as reflected on the attached Schedule A-1 Year 6
(OPTION) (See Attachment #1).

(2) revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-1 Year 6 (OPTION) of the task order to add
the following new positions: one (1) Sr. Systems Engineer (CLIN 0006C), three (3) Network
Analysts (CLIN 0006C), one (1) Sr. Systems Engineer (CLIN 0006C), one (1) LAN Systems
Analyst (CLIN 0006C), one (1) Sr. Systems Architect (CLIN 0006C), one (1) Optional Sr.
Security Analyst (CLIN 0006C), four (4) Sr. Security Analysts (CLIN 0006C), two (2)
Technical Writers (CLIN 0006C), and four (4) Sr. LAN Administrators (CLIN 0006E).

(3) Exercise the "Optional Sr. Security Analyst" position added under CLIN 0006C; and

(4) revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-1 Year 6 (OPTION) of the task order to
delete the following positions: two (2) LAN System Analysts (CLIN 0006C), one (1) UNIX
Systems Analyst (CLIN 0006C), one (1) LAN Administrator (CLIN 0006C), four (4) Optional
LAN Perf. Comp. Env. Administrators (CLIN 0006E), and six (6) Optional ADAMS LAN
Administrators (CLIN 0006F).

This modification confirms the authorization provided to L-3 via email dated 9/27/2006 to commence
work under this effort with a temporary cost ceiling not-to-exceed $150,000.00. Reference is made to
L-3/GSI's proposal dated September 21, 2006 in response to this effort.

As a result of the above changes,

* The total estimated amount (ceiling) for Year 6 (Exercised Option) of this order is increased by
$803,811.96 (includes corrections of minor rounding errors in Mod. 38) from $12,775,847.00 to
$13,579,658.96;

a The total estimated amount (ceiling) of this order is increased by $803,811.96 from
$67,894,017.34 to $68,697,829.30; and

a The total estimated value, inclusive of all options, of this order is increased by $803,811.96
from $106,365,151.34 to $107,168,963.30.

Accordingly, the following sections of the task order are hereby modified:

1. Under Subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, the first sentence of paragraph

(a) is DELETED entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:

"B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the product/services ordered,
delivered, and accepted under this contract is $68,697,829.30..."



DR-01-0290
Modification No. 59

Page 3 of 5

2. Schedule A-1 Year 6 (OPTION) of the task order is hereby revised to reduce the number of
labor hours, as reflected on the attached Schedule A-1 Year 6 (OPTION) (See Attachment #I)

3. Schedule A-1 Year 6 (OPTION) of the task order is hereby revised to add the following new
positions: (See Attachment #1)

Position Hours Rate

CLIN 0006C

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function:
Microsoft) - One

Network Analyst (Function: m
Infrastructure) - One

Network Analyst (Function: l
Infrastructure) - One

Network Analyst (Function:
Infrastructure) - One

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function:
Application Integration) - One

LAN Systems Analyst (Consolidated
Test Facility) - One

Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems 21 i
Architecture and Engineering) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function:
Security) - One (Optional) - NOTE :•od. 59 adds and exercises this optional position

Senior Security Analyst (Function: I a
Security) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function:
Security) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function:
Security) - One

Senior Security Analyst (Function: A o

Security) - One

Technical Writer - One

Technical Writer m One 2 -- 1Z.

Total

$178,560.00

$138,240.00

$138,240.00

$138,240.00

$161,280.00

$ 82,560.00

$190,080.00

$159,360.00

$238,080.00

$238,080.00

$238,080.00

$238,080.00

$122,880.00

$122,880.00



DR-01 -0290
Modification No. 59

Page 4 of 5

CLIN 0006E

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: High
Per. Comp. Env.) - One

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: High
Per. Comp. Env.) - One

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: High
Per. Comp. Env.) - One

Senior LAN Administrator (Function: High
Per. Comp. Env.) - One

$140,160.00

$140,160.00

$140,160.00

$140,160.00

3. Schedule A-1 Year 6 (OPTION) of the task order is hereby revised to delete the following
positions: (See Attachment #1 - Hours and Totals shown as "0" & "$0.00", respectively)

Position Hours Rate Total

CLIN 0006C

LAN System Analyst (NT/Novell)
(Function: Server) - One

UNIX Systems Analyst (Function:
Server) - One

LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function:
Workstation) - One

LAN Administrator (Function:
Consolidated Test Facility) - One

$149,760.00

$160,160.00

$145,600.00

$ 74,880.00
UWA -

CLIN 0006E

LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

ON

$ 85,280.00

$ 85,280.00

$ 85,280.00

$ 85,280.00



DR-01-0290
Modification No. 59

Page 5 of 5

CLIN 0006F

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS- Optional) - One

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS - Optional) - One

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS - Optional) - One

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS - Optional) - One

ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
ADAMS - Optional) - One

$85,280.00

$85,280.00

$85,280.00

$85,280.00

$85,280.00

A summary of obligations under this task order from the date of award through the date of this
modification is provided below:

Total FY 2001 obligations .............................. $ 627,000.00
Total FY 2002 obligations .............................. $ 9,974,407.71
Total FY 2003 obligations .............................. $11,350,381.33
Total FY 2004 obligations .............................. $11,411,960.00
Total FY 2005 obligations .............................. $11,241,131.78
Total FY 2006 obligations .......................... $20,639,113.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations....................... $65,243,993.82

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

This modification does not obligate any funds.



TASK ORDER DR-01-0290
Schedule A-I YEAR 6 (THIRD OPTION YEAR)•FI

PERIOD OF PERFROMANCE: 09/28/2006 TO 09/27/2007

DR-O1-0290

Modification No. 59
Attachment #1

REAARKS/
COMMENTS

'CLIN I DESCRIPTION I QTY. I UNITI UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE I

0006
0006A

I asK to: Year b uper
Insurance Coverage

Total
Lot

mos.iCORRECT
ROUNDIN6
ERROR

0006B IT Infrastructure Operations (Firm Fixed Unit Price Basis)

0006C IT Development/Integration (Firm Fixed Unit Price - Labor Hour)

Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems Architecture and
Engineering) - One

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Infrastructure Development) -
One

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Microsoft) - ,One

LAN Systems Analyst (Novell/Microsoft) (Function:
Infrastructure) -One
LAN Systems Analyst (Novell/Microsoft) (Function:
Infrastructure) -One

Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure) - One

Netwo rkAna.lystA(Function: I frstuctruur6) -One

Network Analyst (Function: nfrastructure) - One

Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure) - One

Page ! of 3



TASK ORDER DR-01-0290
Schedule A-1 YEAR 6 (THIRD OPTION YEAR)

PERIOD OF PERFROMANCE: 09/28/2006 TO 09/27/2007

DR-01-0290
Modification No. 59

Attachment #1
reMrK/S
(O/?UENT$

•TechnicaI Writer -One •

Junior Technician - One (PDC Relo
Junior Technician - One (PDC Relo
Junior Technician - One (PDC Relo
Junior Technician - One (PDC)
Subtotal CLIN 0006C should NRC exercise all optional
positions

RE~DUCE
HOURS
REDUCE
HOURS
REDUCE.
HOURS
REDUCE
HOURS
REDUCE
H OUR S

0006D Firm Fixed Price - Labor Hour - - - LAN Administrator (Function:
Regional) - 5 Positions (Optional)
LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One hrs $78,720.00

LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One hrs $78,720.00

LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One hrs $80,688.00

LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One hrs $78,720.00

LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One hrs $78,720.00

Subtotal CLIN 0006D should NRC exercise all optional $395,568.00
positions

0006E Firm Fixed Unit Price - Labor Hour --- Senior LAN Administrator
(Function: High-Performance Computing Environment) - 4
Positions (Ontinnal)

Page 2 of 3



TASK ORDER DR-01-0290
Schedule A-1 YEAR 6 (THIRD OPTION YEAR)

PERIOD OF PERFROMANCE: 0912812006 TO 09/27/2007

DR-01-0290

Modification No. 59
Attachment #1

REMRIS/
COMIENTS

I QTY. I UNIT UNIT PRICEI TOTAL PRICE

Page 3 of 3


